FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
INCENTIVE PAYMENT AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the Incentive Payment Agreement (the “Amendment”) is entered
into as of September 20, 2022, by and between the Board of County Commissioners of the County
of Arapahoe, State of Colorado (the “County’’) and Charter Communications Holding Company,
LLC (the “Taxpayer”).

WHEREAS, the County and Taxpayer entered into an Incentive Payment Agreement dated
September 12, 2017, for new business facility located at 6175 South Willow Drive, Greenwood
Village, Colorado 80111. (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Taxpayer desires to extend the Agreement for an additional five (5) years
with a one-hundred (100%) percent incentive payment; and

WHEREAS, the Taxpayer has exceeded the predicted metrics for the new business
location; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Taxpayer desire to amend the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED by the County and the Taxpayer as follows:
1. Paragraph 7 of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

7. The term of this Agreement shall commence as of the date written above for tax
year 2018 collected in 2019, and shall expire ten (10) years later, after the 2027 tax year

with taxes collected in 2028.

2. Exhibit B of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety and replaced by the revised
Exhibit B, which is attached hereto and included herein.

3. Except as specifically amended herein, all provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

4. This First Amendment shall take effect immediately upon execution by the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment.

ARAPAHOE COUNTY

Chair, Board of County Commissioners
Date:




TAXPAYER

Mam ) Jowas

By: Alan Jones

Title: GVP — Tax Operations

Date: /772022




TAX YEAR

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026

2027

EXHIBIT B

TAXPAYER

INVOICE DATE

(No later than)
June 15, 2019
June 15, 2020
June 15, 2021
June 15, 2022
June 15, 2023
June 15, 2024
June 15, 2025
June 15, 2026
June 15, 2027

June 15, 2028

INCENTIVE PAYMENT AGREEMENT
SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS

INCENTIVE
PAYMENT DATE
(Approximate)

September 1, 2019
September 1, 2020
September 1, 2021
September 1, 2022
September 1, 2023
September 1, 2024
September 1, 2025
September 1, 2026
September 1, 2027

September 1, 2028
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