FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INCENTIVE PAYMENT AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the Incentive Payment Agreement (the "Amendment") is entered into as of September 20, 2022, by and between the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Arapahoe, State of Colorado (the "County") and Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC (the "Taxpayer").

WHEREAS, the County and Taxpayer entered into an Incentive Payment Agreement dated September 12, 2017, for new business facility located at 6175 South Willow Drive, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111. (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Taxpayer desires to extend the Agreement for an additional five (5) years with a one-hundred (100%) percent incentive payment; and

WHEREAS, the Taxpayer has exceeded the predicted metrics for the new business location; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Taxpayer desire to amend the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED by the County and the Taxpayer as follows:

1. Paragraph 7 of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

7. The term of this Agreement shall commence as of the date written above for tax year 2018 collected in 2019, and shall expire ten (10) years later, after the 2027 tax year with taxes collected in 2028.

2. Exhibit B of the Agreement is hereby amended in its entirety and replaced by the revised Exhibit B, which is attached hereto and included herein.

3. Except as specifically amended herein, all provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This First Amendment shall take effect immediately upon execution by the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment.

ARAPAHOE COUNTY

Chair, Board of County Commissioners Date: _____

TAXPAYER

Alan D Jones

By: <u>Alan Jones</u> Title: <u>GVP – Tax Operations</u> Date: <u>9/7/2022</u>

EXHIBIT B

INCENTIVE PAYMENT AGREEMENT SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS

	TAXPAYER	INCENTIVE
TAX YEAR	INVOICE DATE	PAYMENT DATE
	(No later than)	(Approximate)
2018	June 15, 2019	September 1, 2019
2019	June 15, 2020	September 1, 2020
2020	June 15, 2021	September 1, 2021
2021	June 15, 2022	September 1, 2022
2022	June 15, 2023	September 1, 2023
2023	June 15, 2024	September 1, 2024
2024	June 15, 2025	September 1, 2025
2025	June 15, 2026	September 1, 2026
2026	June 15, 2027	September 1, 2027
2027	June 15, 2028	September 1, 2028